VeloCloud™ SD-WAN, a fundamental component of VeloCloud SASE,
secured by Symantec, offers converged cloud networking and security
services to achieve flexibility, agility, and scale for enterprises of all sizes.
VeloCloud SD-WAN is built on software-defined networking principles
to address end-to-end automation, application continuity, branch
transformation, and security from the edge to the data center and the
cloud.
VeloCloud SD-WAN provides availability and quality-of-service for modern

610, 610N, 610-LTE l l l l l l l l
710-W — — — l 5.2.2+ — l l l
710-5G — — — l 5.2.4+ — l l l
720 — — — l 5.2.4+ — l l l
740 — — — l 5.2.4+ — l l l
620, 620N l l l l l l l l
640, 640N l l l l l l l l
680, 680N l l l l l l l l
840 l l l l l l l l
1000, 2000 l l l l l l l l
3400, 3800, 3800C, 3810 l l l l l l l l
4100 — — — — — — l l
5100 — — — — — — — l
VeloCloud Hardware Edge SKUs
Model Orderable SKU Hardware Reference Description
E42W VC-610 610 Edge 610 appliance
E42W VC-610-NWF 610 Edge 610 non-Wi-Fi appliance
E42W VC-620 620 Edge 620 appliance
E42W VC-620-NWF 620 Edge 620 non-Wi-Fi appliance
E42W VC-640 640 Edge 640 appliance
E42W VC-640-NWF 640 Edge 640 non-Wi-Fi appliance
E42W VC-680 680 Edge 680 appliance
E42W VC-680-NWF 680 Edge 680 non-Wi-Fi appliance
E42W VC-610-CH 610 SD-WAN Edge 610 China appliance
E42W VC-620-CH 620 SD-WAN Edge 620 China appliance
E42W VC-640-CH 640 SD-WAN Edge 640 China appliance
E42W VC-680-CH 680 SD-WAN Edge 680 China appliance
E25W VC-3400 3400 Edge 3400 appliance
E25W VC-3800 3800 Edge 3800 appliance
E25W VC-3810 3810 Edge 3810 appliance
E25W VC-3400-CH 3400 SD-WAN Edge 3400 China appliance
E25W VC-3800-CH 3800 SD-WAN Edge 3800 China appliance
Edge 510 VC-510LTE-AP 510 Edge 510LTE APAC appliance
Edge 510 VC-510LTE-NAEU 510 Edge 510LTE AMER/EMEA appliance
Edge 510 VC-510 510 Edge 510 appliance
Edge 510 VC-510-NWF 510 Edge 510 non-Wi-Fi appliance
Edge 710 SDE-EDG-710W 710 Edge 710 appliance
Edge 710-5G SDE-EDG-710-5G 710 Edge 710-5G appliance
Edge 724S SDE-EDG-720 720 Edge 720 appliance
Edge 724S SDE-EDG-740 740 Edge 740 appliance
Edge 4100 SDE-EDG-4100 4100 Edge 4100 appliance
Edge 5100 SDE-EDG-5100 5100 Edge 5100 appliance
Product Brief
For more information, visit our website at: www.broadcom.com
Copyright © 2025 Broadcom. All Rights Reserved. The term “Broadcom” refers to Broadcom Inc. and/or its subsidiaries. All
trademarks, trade names, service marks, and logos referenced herein belong to their respective companies.